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IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR POLK COUNTY

STATE OF IOWA, ) CRIMINAL NO. FECR372327
)
Plaintiff, )
)
VS, )
) WRITTEN ARRAIGNMENT AND
CHARLES AARON AMBLE, ) PLEA OF NOT GUILTY
)
Defendant )
)

COMES NOW the above-named Defendant in the above-captioned criminal case, via the

undersigned and states:

1.

I am represented by Attorney Nicholas Dial, whose address and telephone number is: Des
Moines Adult Public Defender’s Office, 505 5% Avenue, Ste 506, Des Moines, A, 50309-
2320; (515) 725-1825.

My current residence and mailing address is: 2021 38™ Street, Des Moines, IA 50310.

3. Tam 48 years old, having been born on August 1, 1975. I can read and understand the English

language.

I have been advised by the above-named attorney and understand that I have a right to
arraignment in open court, and I hereby voluntarily waive that right, choosing instead to have
my attorney file this written arraignment and plea of not guilty on my behalf. [understand that
times for further proceedings which are computed from the date of arraignment will be
computed from the date of filing this written arraignment and plea of not guilty.

1 have received a copy of the Trial Information. I have read the Trial Information, and 1 have

familiarized myself with its contents. The State has charged me with the crimes of:

i. Count | —Possession with Intent to Deliver (Marijuana), in violation of lowa Code section
124.401(1)(d), a class “D” felony;
ii. Count 2 — Possession with Intent to Deliver (THC Gummies), in violation of Towa Code
section 124.401(1)(d), a class “D” felony;
iil. Count 3 — Failure to Possess a Tax Stamp, in violation of lowa Code section 453B.12, a -

class “D” felony; and




10.

1.
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iv. Count 4 — Possession of a Controlled Substance (Marijuana), in violation of Iowa Code
section 124.401(5), a serious misdemeanor.

With regard to the name by which I am charged in the Trial Information: The name shown on
the Trial Information is my true name. I have been advised and understand that I am now
precluded from objection to the Trial Information upon the ground T am improperly named.

I have been advised and understand that I may plead guilty or not guilty.

For the purpose of this arraignment, I have had sufficient time to discuss my case with the
above-named attorney and I waive any further time in which to enter a plea.

1 plead NOT GUILTY to all charges.

I have been advised and understand that T have a right under Rule 2.33(2)(b) of the lowa Rules
of Criminal Procedure to a trial within 90 days after indictment/filing of the Trial Information
and (check either “a” or “b”):

(XX) a.Idemand a speedy trial pursuant to Rule 2.33(2)(b).

( ) b. Iwaive my right to a speedy trial pursuant to Rule 2.33(2)(b).

I have discussed this written arraignment with my attorney. I understfind\fully what this
document entails.

Respectfullysubmitted,

CHARLES AARNN AMBLE

et

Nicholas B. Dial, AT0011520

DES MOINES ADULT PUBLIC DEFENDER OFFICE
505 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 506

DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

(515) 725-1825

ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT

ndial@spd.state.ia.us




